A R O ORD
e DJA A D
REGISTRATION | £100 . . .
ENROLMENT |TERM PRE-IB IB B Diploma (IB) and Pre-IB co e (PIB
DEPOSIT Autumn 2020 | £1,000
Spring 2021 [£1,000 |£2500 Our academic programmes are payable
Summer 2021 | £500 .
ANNUAL FEES
WEEKLY AND FULLY RESIDENTIAL TERMLY FEES
1st instalment |13 August 2020 £21,102 TERM DAY RESIDENTIAL
2nd instalment |11 December 2020 | £21,102 Autumn 2020 | £8,110 £16,881
DAY STUDENTS Spring 2021 £6,662 £13,868
1st instalment |13 August 2020 £10,138 Summer 2021 | £5,504 £11,455
2nd instalment |11 December 2020 | £10,138 TOTAL £20,276 £42,204
Examination charges: SAT Reasoning Test £50
SAT Subject Tests £50
B £550
Music and Drama £30-£80

Legalisation of the IB Diploma
(for Latin American, Mediterranean & Eastern European countries)

£98 per country

Biology field trip £400
Geography and Environmental Systems and Societies field trip £250
Musicals or Theatre trips £50-£95
European cultural weekend trips £600-£700
UK day trip free to £50

Private music lessons

£45 per hour

Extra lessons and special tuition

£50 per lesson

Books £300-£350
Weekend activities - compulsory for Pre-IB students £250 per term
Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Award - compulsory for Pre-IB students £250
Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award - optional for IB students £700
Price includes 2 practice expeditions and final assessed expedition

Team sports clothes £50-£100
Airport transfers (depends on single/return and on destination) £100-£250
Graduation Ball £70




TERM DATES

AUTUMN TERM 2020

Thursday 3 September

Arrivals day for st year IB students and all other new students

3 - 6 September

Orientation for 1st year IB and Pre-IB students

Sunday 6 September

Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00 - 2nd year IB Diploma students only

Monday 7 September

Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 23 October

Teaching finishes at 16:15

Saturday 24 October

Departure day

Half term holiday - College closed to students

Sunday 1 November

Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Monday 2 November

Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 18 December

Teaching finishes at 16:15

4-18 December

Online teaching until the end of term

Saturday 19 December

Boarding houses close for the seasonal break

SPRING TERM 2021

Seasonal holiday - College closed to students

Monday 4 January

Arrivals day 1 - New or returning students who need to quarantine

5-18 January

Online teaching from 09:00 for all students

Monday 18 January

Arrivals day 2 - New or returning students who do not need to quarantine

Tuesday 19 January

Face-to-face classroom teaching resumes from 9:00

Friday 19 March

Teaching finishes

Saturday 20 March

Departure day

Spring holiday - College closed to students

SUMMER TERM 2021

Monday 12 April

Arrivals day 1 - 2nd year IB Diploma students arrive between 10:00-20:00

Sunday 18 April

Arrivals day 2 - New Pre-IB or 1st Year IB students who need to quarantine

19-30 April

Online teaching for all students

29 April - 21 May

Final IB Diploma exams for graduating students (provisional dates)

Sunday 2 May

Arrivals day 3 - New Pre-IB or 1st Year IB students who do not need to

quarantine

Monday 3 May

Face-to-face classroom teaching resumes

Tuesday 25 May

Graduation day for graduating IB Diploma students

Wednesday 26 May

Departure day for 2nd year IB Diploma students

Friday 18 June

Pre-IB teaching finishes

Saturday 19 June

Departure day for Pre-IB students

Wednesday 23 June

1st year IB Diploma teaching finishes

Thursday 24 June

Departure day for st year IB Diploma students

www.stclares.ac.uk

ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT ON DATE CREATED - DECEMBER 2020. PLEASE REFER TO OUR WEBSITE FOR THE MOST UP-TO-DATE DETAILS




